1/24October 2004
VN800S-E
VN800PT-E
HIGH SIDE DRIVER
Rev. 1
Table 1. General Features
■  CMOS COMPATIBLE INPUT
■  THERMAL SHUTDOWN

norms conformity with IEC1131 (Programmable
Controllers International Standard).
Table 2. Order Codes
Note: (*) See application schematic at page 10.
Type RDS(on) IOUT VCC
VN800S-E
VN800PT-E
135 mΩ 0.7 A 36 V
SO-8 PPAK
Package Tube Tape and Reel
SO-8 VN800S-E VN800STR-E
PPAK VN800PT-E VN800PTTR-E
VN800S-E / VN800PT-E
2/24
Figure 2. Block Diagram
Table 3. Absolute Maximum Ratings